Page - 01Page - 01
AC-DC CONVERTERS
Features
Input voltage range: 85~305VAC ( 100~430VDC)
Working temperature range: -40 °C to +85 °C
Complete protection functions
Industrial grade product technical design
Description
The ACS05W-xxV series is an efficient modular power supply for miniaturized bare boards, with advantages such as dual
use of AC and DC, wide input voltage range, high reliability, low power consumption, and safe isolation. Widely applicable
to industrial control, power instruments, smart homes, and other occasions that require strict volume requirements and
low EMC requirements. If it is necessary to apply in harsh electromagnetic compatibility environments, EMC peripheral
circuits must be added.
Model Numbering
ACS05W-xxV
Series
Output Power Output Voltage
Selection Guide
Efficiency
(230VAC, %/Typ.)
Maximum
capacitive load
(uF)
69 2200
76 1500
77 680
75 470
79 330
80 100
CREATING THE NEW SOLUTION
Product Model
ACS05W-03V
ACS05W-05V
ACS05W-09V
ACS05W-12V
ACS05W-15V
ACS05W-24V
ACS05W-xxV Series
Output Voltage
(Vo)
Output Currrent
(Io)(mA)
Output Power
 (W)
3.3
5
9
12
15
24
1000
1000
560
420
340
210
3.3
5
5
5
5
5
5 WATTS
AC-DC CONVERTERS
Input Characteristics
Parameter  Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
AC Input 85 -- 305 VAC
Input Voltage
DC Input 100 -- 430 VDC
Input voltage frequency AC Input 47 -- 63 Hz
Input Current
115VAC -- -- 0.2 A
230VAC -- -- 0.1 A
Inrush Current
115VAC -- 20 -- A
230VAC -- 40 -- A
Remarks: This product does not support hot plug
Output Characteristics